FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

06-28-2002



102138725

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

... 11: 53

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ginal document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission New	06/24/00	Conveyance Type Assignment	License		
Resubmi Docum	ssion (Non-Recordation) ent ID #	Security Agreement	X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year October 1, 2001		
	re Document Frame #	Change of Name			
Oi Posts					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name	Hunt H	loldings, Inc.	June 4, 2002		
Formerly					
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association		
Other [
Citizensh	ip/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion	Delaware		
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached		
Name		Seal USA Corporation			
wane [
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
		7091 Troy Hill Drive			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Eldridge	Maryland	21075 Zip Code		
Individua	City State/Country If document to be recorded is an				
X Corporat	X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other			document from Assignment.)		
X Citizensi	nip/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	Delaware		
/27/2002 TDIAZ1	00000067 76242574 FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481	40.00 DP 100.00 DP	The Court Sheet In	pe recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		
Public burden report gathering the data no D.C. 20231 and to the Information Collection	Regulatory Affairs, Office of Ma	gnment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO	pe recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, piect (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS :) Information to:		

et Package (9631-90/27, Patent and Trademark Assignment Platicle. 10 No. 1 State Rest (s.) information to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s.) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002533 FRAME: 0247

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [Bryna S. Silver					
Address (line 1)	Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP					
Address (line 2)		2600 Aramark Tower				
Address (line 3)	1101 Market Street					
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107-2950 U.S.A.					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 923-4466						
Name		Bryna S. Silver				
Address (line 1)	Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP					
Address (line 2)	2600 Aramark Tower					
Address (line 3)	1101 Market Street					
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107-2950 U.S.A.					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	lemark Application Number(s)	Regis 2,470,201	stration Number(s) 2,422,130 2,519,184			
76/242,574	13/377,172	2,770,201				
Number of		number of properties involved.	# 5			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) 19-5425 Deposit Account Number:						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature						
The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
indi	प्रवास्त्र । स्वास्ताः	D. M.	Jun 19, 2002			
	Bryna S. Silver	- Dyle M				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date Signed			

TRADEMARK CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2001

WHEREAS, HUNT HOLDINGS, INC. (a Delaware corporation), having a principal address at 209 Baynard Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, U.S.A., has adopted and is using in its business certain trademarks for which applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office have issued, as follows:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg./Appln. No.	<pre>Issue/Filing Date</pre>
ONEPASS	75/544,142	August 27, 1998
FINISH LINE	2,470,201	July 17, 2001
PROSEAL	2,422,130	January 16, 2001
THERMASHIELD	2,519,184	December 18, 2001
STOPLIGHT	76/242,574	April 18, 2001

(hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, SEAL USA CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation), having a principal address at 7091 Troy Hill Drive, Elkridge, Maryland 21075, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, the applications/registrations thereof, and the good will of the business appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the said HUNT HOLDINGS, INC., does hereby assign unto said SEAL USA CORPORATION the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and the said applications/registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 002533 FRAME: 0249

and the applications/registrations thereof. Signed and sealed at <u>Wilmington, Delaware</u> as of the _4th _ day of _ June ____, 2002. HUNT HOLDINGS, INC. Mary Alice Avery Name: Title: Vice President STATE OF Delaware SS. COUNTY OF New Castle On this $\frac{4 \, \mathrm{th}}{}$ day of $\frac{\mathrm{May}}{}$, 2002, before me personally appeared Mary Alice Avery known to me to be the person whose signature is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was his/her act, and that he executed the instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein given. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 4th day of May , 2002.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

CYNTHIA L. CONNER, NOTARY
COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 6, 2003
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE

M:\DFowler\Seal Graphics\G-25769\tm assignment - Hunt Holdings, Inc. to SEAL USA Corporation

RECORDED: 06/24/2002